HORSCH

UPTIME KIT

Maestro SP




HORSCH rARTS

INTRODUCTION

Thank you for your commitment to HORSCH!

Our goal is to help you and your HORSCH machine run as efficiently as possible. Unfortunately in
farming, parts wear over time or even break which leads to downtime for hours or days. While we
can't predict everything that can go wrong on your machine, ground engagement parts have the best
chance to slow you down. That's why we have created this Uptime Kit for the HORSCH Maestro SP.

This kit includes parts that can help you make quick fixes to get your HORSCH machine up and running
again as soon as possible without a call or trip to the dealership.

If you have questions, contact your local dealer!

Your HORSCH Parts Team



HORSCH rARTS

MAESTRO SP - UPTIME KIT PARTS

&,

Gr10.9 Left Hand

Part No Part Description Oty Part No Part Description Oty
Tension Spring SKS screw 24x1,5x9
00170210 Diameter 4 2 60021846 e Ri 10.9 1
00170284 Tension Spring 1 60051610 OABracket, MY22+ | 1
Diameter 2.2
] ‘g PP Meter Latch
00230269 Shim 25x35x0.5 8 60052531 o9 1
W Subassembly
Adjusting Washer SubAssy Depth Arm W/
00230314 O 16x30x]1 8 60052840 @ Sensor, USA 2
00311179 Disc blade 15 w.bearing | 2 60160194 ‘,J Gauge Wheel Axle Arm |,
Assembly Left
. Gauge Wheel Axle Arm
00370304 g Greased Nipple 2 60160195 b.. Assembly Right 1
00370324 e Shim 13x30x6 2 60163747 \ Pin, 16x86 with clip 1
00370647 . Threaded Pin M10x20 | 2 60163751 K Pin, 16x85 with clip 1
Hex Bolt, M8-1.25 X 50
05019941 \ Scraper 1 MTA08050 DIN 9318.8 7 1
05580289 . Dust Cap 2 M1A12020 : Hex Bolt M12-1.75x20 2
24012128 Shim 50x25x2 8 M2B18045 Hex Bolt MI6-1.5x45, |
DIN9S61
Coulter Scraper Row Hex Bolt M16 - 1.5x45
24043501 x AV Left 1 M2016045 \ Ly 1
Coulter Scraper Row AV Flat Washer M8 DIN
24043502 z Right 1 M5A08000 o 125 7N 1
5002117% e Hex Bolt M24x1.6x9 |




HORSCH rARTS @)

MAESTRO SP - ROW UNIT WITH DISC DIAGRAM

60160194 —§

KZ£Z 4

- i

M1A12020

00370324 - I[P — 00370324
' |
24012128

00230269 00230269



HORSCH rARTS @)

MAESTRO SP - ROW UNIT WITH DISC DIAGRAM

i
21

00370647 ,‘1'
L F |
R

05580288 05580285

M2B 16045~ g

00230314 S L 00230314
00311179

00311179

00230314 00230314

60163751




HORSCH rARTS @)

MAESTRO SP - SHANK ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

v Py
A {4
g (0
|~f11m80507k M5A08000

MAESTRO SP - TENSION SPRINGS AND DEPTH CONTROL DIAGRAM




HORSCH rARTS @)

MAESTRO SP - METERING SYSTEM AND QA ADAPTER DIAGRAM

HORSCH LLC
200 Knutson St.

Version: 1.0
Mapleton, ND 58059

Date: 12.15.2025 www.horsch.com
Part #: 60220056 E-mail: info.us@horsch.com horSCh' Com




